
STEPHANIE BARBOSA

Plaintiff(s)-Appellant(s),

- vs -

Sam J. Perez, Luisa Salinas, John Does 1-10 (fictitious names representing unknown individuals) and/or XYZ Corps. 1-10 (fictitious names representing unknown corporations, partnerships and/or Limited Liability Companies or other types of legal entities)

Defendant(s)-Respondent(s).

Superior Court Of New Jersey
Appellate Division
Docket No.: A-002682-23

Civil Action

On Appeal From:

Superior Court of New Jersey
Law Division Hudson County
Docket No. HUD-L-0080-22

Sat Below:

Hon. Kalimah H. Ahmad, J.S.C.

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF(S)-APPELLANT(S)

DAVIS, SAPERSTEIN & SALOMON,
P.C.
375 Cedar Lane
Teaneck, New Jersey 07666-3433
Tel: (201) 907-5000
Fax: (201) 692-0444
E-mail: grace.robol@dsslaw.com

Of Counsel and On the Brief

Grace E. Robol, Esq. 003722011

I. TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS	PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF JUDGMENTS, ORDERS, AND RULINGS BEING APPEALED	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
PROCEDURAL HISTORY	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
LEGAL ARGUMENT	6
STANDARD OF REVIEW	6
A. Standard of Review as to the Granting of Defendants’ Motion for Summary Judgment.	6
POINT I SUMMARY JUDGMENT WAS IMPROPERLY GRANTED AS DEFENDANTS' ACTIONS CREATED THE HARZARDOUS CONDITION (Pa303).	
CONCLUSION	11

II. TABLE OF JUDGMENTS, ORDERS, AND RULINGS BEING APPEALED

Order, filed March 1, 2024, granting Defendants' Motion for Summary Judgment. (PA303)

Order, filed April 12, 2024, denying Plaintiff's Motion for Reconsideration (Pa318)

III. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Deberjeois v Schneider, 254 N.J. Super. 694, 703 (Law Div. 1991) 7, 8

Dupree v. City of Clifton, 351 N.J. Super. 237, 246-247 (App. Div. 2002)..... 7

Estate of Hanges v. Metropolitan Property & Ca. Ins. Co.,
202 N.J. 369 (2010) 5

Gentile v. National Newark & Essex Banking Co., 53 N.J. Super. 35 (App.
Div. 1958) 7

Luchejko v. City of Hoboken, 207 N.J. 191, 201 (2011) 6

Saco v. Hall, 1 N.J. 377 (1949) 6

Taggart v. Bouldin, 111 N.J.L. 464 (E. & A. 1933)..... 8, 9

Other Authorities

New Jersey Model Jury Charge 5.20B(2)(a)) 9, 10
